

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	23-0521 Version: 1	Name:	CONGRATULATING MARC HORNSTEIN ON HIS RETIREMENT			
Туре:	Consent Calendar Resolution	Status:	Approved			
File created:	12/8/2022	In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	12/15/2022	Final action:	12/15/2022			
Title:	PROPOSED RESOLUTION					
	CONGRATULATING MARC HORNSTEIN ON HIS RETIREMENT					
	<ul> <li>WHEREAS, Marc Hornstein retired from the Winnetka Police Department on January 6, 2023 after 3 years as a law enforcement officer; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, Marc Hornstein began his career in law enforcement as a General Service Officer with the Buffalo Grove Police Department on April 23, 1990 and then hired as a law enforcement officer with the Winnetka Police Department on September 1, 1993; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, Marc Hornstein was appointed to the position of Detective on September 25, 2000; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, Marc Hornstein was awarded Police Officer of the Year for 2001; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, Marc Hornstein was promoted to the rank of Sergeant on January 15, 2003; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, Marc Hornstein was appointed to the position of Special Services Sergeant on December 19, 2006; and</li> </ul>					
	WHEREAS, Marc Hornstein was promoted to the rank of Commander on September 1, 2011; and					
	WHEREAS, Marc Hornstein was promoted to the rank of Deputy Chief on April 15, 2016; and WHEREAS, Marc Hornstein was promoted to the rank of Chief on April 12, 2018; and					
	WHEREAS, during his career, Marc Hornstein served as a Drug Abuse Resistance Edu (D.A.R.E.), Juvenile Officer, Assistant New Trier High School Liaison Officer, Crime Pro Property Officer, Lead Homicide Investigator, graduate of Northwestern University's Ce Safety School of Police Staff and Command, and was recognized by his superiors and served, receiving numerous Honorable Mentions and letters of appreciation from citized					
	WHEREAS, Marc Hornstein served his department and community with distinction, and the people of Cook County owe him a debt of gratitude for his service.					
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of Cook County do hereby offer Marc Hornstein congratulations on his retirement and thanks him for his years of service as a law enforcement officer; and					
			opy of this Resolution be spread upon the official official copy of same be tendered to Marc			
Sponsors:	JOSINA MORITA, SCOTT R. E	BRITTON				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

File #: 23-0521, Version: 7	File	#:	23-0521,	Version:	1
-----------------------------	------	----	----------	----------	---

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass